



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. No.151 of 2025

Mahendra @ Sitaram Gosh

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. –
Mr.S. Mishra

-versus-

***Sashadhar Mohapatra and
others***

.....

Respondents

Represented By Adv.

None

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

05.5.2025.

Order No.

I.A. No.440/2025

1. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents on the question of limitation by Registered Post with A.D. making it returnable within four weeks. Requisites be filed within three working days.
3. List this matter in the week commencing 11.8.2025.

AKB

***(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge***